CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES REGIONAL OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

PURPOSE: Provide direction on the development of an Eastern Sierra Child Support Region

ESTABLISHED: MOU signed in 2011 Between Inyo and Mono Counties on the Governance Structure

for the Operation of the Eastern Sierra Regional Department of Child Support

Services, A Regional Child Support Agency

COMPOSITION: Oversight Committee shall consist of the County Administrative Officers and one

Member of the Board of Supervisors from each County. Inyo County Board

Last Annointed

Representative appointed per Board Order September 13, 2011.

Term Fynires

TERM: Annual/Standing

MEMBERS:

		I CI III EVHII E2	Lasi Appointeu
1.	Supervisor Jennifer Roeser P.O. Drawer N Independence, CA 93526 (760) 878-8609 iroeser@inyocounty.us	Annually	01/07/2025
6.	Nate Greenberg, County Administrator P.O. Drawer N Independence, CA 93526 (760) 937-1209 ngreenberg@inyocounty.us	N/A (Standing Member)	N/A (Standing Member)

Staff: Amy Weurdig, Child Support Services Director, aweurdig@inyocounty.us